PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT relative to the appointment of Mr. Steve Soboroff to the Board of Police Commissioners.

Recommendation for Council action:

RESOLVE that the Mayor's appointment of Mr. Steve Soboroff to the Board of Police Commissioners for the term ending June 30, 2018, to fill the vacancy resulting from the expiration of the term served by Ms. Andrea S. Ordin, is APPROVED and CONFIRMED. Mr. Soboroff resides in Council District 11. (New commission gender composition: M = 2; F = 3)

**Ethics Commission review**: Completed.

Background Check review: Completed.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted.

**TIME LIMIT FILE - SEPTEMBER 30, 2013** 

(LAST DAY FOR COUNCIL ACTION - SEPTEMBER 27, 2013)

## SUMMARY

At its special meeting held August 30, 2013, the Public Safety Committee considered the Mayor's appointment of Mr. Steve Soboroff to the Board of Police Commissioners. Mr. Soboroff was in attendance and expressed his desire to serve the community as a member of the Board. The nominee discussed his diverse volunteer and civic leadership experience. The Committee recommended that Council approve the appointment of Mr. Soboroff to the Board of Police Commissioners.

Respectfully Submitted,

Member Vote
ENGLANDER: YES
BUSCAINO: YES
BONIN: YES
O'FARRELL: YES
MARTINEZ: YES

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-